PRELIMINARY
256K x 36/512K x 18 Pipelined SRAM
with NoBL™ Architecture
CY7C1356BV25
 CY7C1354BV25
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose • CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-05292 Rev. *A  Revised August 15, 2002
Features

tEOV
tEOLZ
Ordering Information[24]
Speed
(MHz) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
250 CY7C1354BV25-250AC A101 100-lead Thin Quad Flat Pack (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm) Commercial
CY7C1356BV25-250AC
CY7C1354BV25-250BGC BG119 119-ball Ball Grid Array (14 x 22 x 2.4 mm)
CY7C1356BV25-250BGC
CY7C1354BV25-250BZC BB165A 165-ball fine pitch Ball Grid Array (13 x 15 x 1.2 mm)
CY7C1356BV25-250BZC
200 CY7C1354BV25-200AC A101 100-lead Thin Quad Flat Pack (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm)
CY7C1356BV25-200AC
CY7C1354BV25-200BGC BG119 119-ball Ball Grid Array (14 x 22 x 2.4 mm)
CY7C1356BV25-200BGC
CY7C1354BV25-200BZC BB165A 165-ball fine pitch Ball Grid Array (13 x 15 x 1.2 mm)
CY7C1356BV25-200BZC
166 CY7C1354BV25-166AC A101 100-lead Thin Quad Flat Pack (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm)
CY7C1356BV25-166AC
CY7C1354BV25-166BGC BG119 119-ball Ball Grid Array (14 x 22 x 2.4 mm)
CY7C1356BV25-166BGC
CY7C1354BV25-166BZC BB165A 165-ball fine pitch Ball Grid Array (13 x 15 x 1.2 mm)
CY7C1356BV25-166BZC
Note:
24. Shaded areas contain advance information.
PRELIMINARY
CY7C1356BV25
 CY7C1354BV25
Document #: 38-05292 Rev. *A Page 22 of 25
Package Diagram
100-pin Thin Plastic Quad Flatpack (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm) A101
51-85050-A
PRELIMINARY
CY7C1356BV25
 CY7C1354BV25
Document #: 38-05292 Rev. *A Page 23 of 25
Package Diagram  (continued)
51-85115-*A
119-lead BGA (14 x 22 x 2.4) BG119
PRELIMINARY
CY7C1356BV25
 CY7C1354BV25
Document #: 38-05292 Rev. *A Page 24 of 25
© Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, 2002. The information contained herein is subject to change without notice. Cypress Semiconductor Corporation assumes no responsibility for the use
of any circuitry other than circuitry embodied in a Cypress Semiconductor product. Nor does it convey or imply any license under patent or other rights. Cypress Semiconductor does not authorize
its products for use as critical components in life-support systems where a malfunction or failure may reasonably be expected to result in significant injury to the user. The inclusion of Cypress
Semiconductor products in life-support systems application implies that the manufacturer assumes all risk of such use and in doing so indemnifies Cypress Semiconductor against all charges.
No Bus Latency and NoBL are trademarks of Cypress Semiconductor Corporation. ZBT is a registered trademark of Integrated
Device Technology. All product and company names mentioned in this document may be trademarks of their respective holders.
Package Diagram  (continued)
165-ball FBGA (13 x 15 x 1.2 mm) BB165A
51-85122-*B
PRELIMINARY
CY7C1356BV25
 CY7C1354BV25
Document #: 38-05292 Rev. *A Page 25 of 25
Document Title:  CY7C1354BV25/CY7C1356BV25 256K x 36/512K x 18 Pipelined SRAM with NoBL™ Architecture
Document Number: 38-05292
REV. ECN NO.
Issue
Date